
 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

1906 1526

1 79 48 65 60.5 93 61 1912 6 1261 0.27

2 77 57 61 60 89 59 0.51 1917 5 1609 0.16

3 67 60 62.8 62.8 71 66 1.62 1944 27 3164 0.07

4 67 62 68.5 56 71 67 1.39 1992 48 4598 0

5 82 66 68.5 70 91 70 T 2009 17 4348 0.2

6 81 60 68 67.5 91 64 0.9 2024 15 -3570 0 Removed

7 86 64 77.5 71.8 98 73 T 2026 2 3368 0.2

8 88 60 62 67 98 68 0.07 2042 16 3160 0.28

9 65 61 68.5 64 72 69 T 2046 4 3165 0

10 88 69 78.5 73 97 76 2057 11 2966 0.19

11 94 63 67 66 102 72 0.05 2067 10 2690 0.33

12 83 61 65.3 59 90 67 T 2078 11 2546 0.14

13 69 55 63 56 84 62 2104 26 2270 0.28

14 78 57 68.3 63 88 64 2120 16 2072 0.2

15 83 58 64.5 60 94 60 0.25 2133 13 2097 0.22

16 77 52 60 56.5 91 64 2150 17 1846 0.25

17 73 49 62.2 61.6 81 62 2151 1 1743 0.11

18 79 54 65 64 93 66 2152 1 1540 0.2

19 85 57 67 65 96 68 2153 1 1332 0.21

20 85 59 70.1 68 97 67 2169 16 1041 0.29

21 88 60 59.5 59 98 71 1.35 2196 27 4225 -3136 0.26

22 71 45 64 59 85 60 T 2217 21 3974 0.26

23 76 48 70 63.5 90 62 2227 10 3714 0.26

24 83 51 66.2 63 96 62 2228 1 3459 0.25

25 87 54 71.5 66 98 70 2231 3 3188 0.27

26 90 58 76.1 69 100 73 2233 2 2907 0.28

27 92 58 72.5 68 103 72 2237 4 2606 0.3

28 93 67 78.5 72.3 103 74 2245 8 2316 0.29

29 91 69 74.5 70 101 73 2262 17 2013 0.31

30 92 66 73 69.5 103 2.65 2289 27 4153 0.51

Avg. 82 58 68 64 92 67 Total 2.23 2.8 Total 383 Total 6.59

2449 1748 Greatest 0.72 2 Adj. Total 6.59
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